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Product Diagram
1. Lamp Head
2. Lamp Arm
3. Color Temperature 
    Button
4. Power Button
5. Light Brightness Slider
6. Lamp Base
7. Power Port
8. USB Charging Port
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Produktdiagramm
1. Leuchtenkopf
2. Lampenarm
3. Farbtemperatur-Taste
4. Einschaltknopf
5. Helligkeitsregler
6. Lampensockel
7. Stromanschluss
8. USB-Ladeanschluss
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Diagramma del 
Prodotto 
1. Testa della Lampada
2. Braccio della Lampada
3. Pulsante di Temperatura 
    del Colore
4. Pulsante di Accensione  
5. Slider di Luminosità 
    della Luce 
6. Base della Lampada
7. Porta di Alimentazione
8. Porta di Carica USB
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製品図
1. ライトヘッド
2. ライトアーム
3. 色温度ボタン
4. 電源ボタン
5. 明るさボタン
6. 土台
7. 電源アダプターポート
8. USB充電出力ポート
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Schema du Produit
1. Tête de la lampe 
2. Bras de la lampe
3. Bouton de température 
    de couleur
4. Interrupteur
5. Curseur de luminosité
6. Base de la lampe
7. Port d'alimentation
8. Port de charge USB
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Diagrama del 
Producto
1. Cabeza de la 
    Lámpara
2. Brazo de la lámpara
3. Botón de Temperatura 
    de Color
4. Botón de Encendido
5. Deslizador del brillo 
    de la luz
6. Base de la Lámpara
7. Puerto de 
    Alimentación
8. Puerto de Carga USB
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What’s in the Box
· 1 x TaoTronics Desk Lamp (TT-DL13)
· 1 x Power Supply
· 1 x Cleaning Cloth
· 1 x User Manual
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Model

Light Source

Operating Voltage 

Power 

Lumens

Color Temperature

Operating Temperature

Lifespan

Net Weight

TT-DL13

LED

DC 10V    1.2A

12W

510lm

3000-6500K

-10-40°C / 14-104°F

50,000 Hours

912g / 33.51oz

Specifications

How to Use

Brightness Control
Tap or slide across the Light Brightness Slider to adjust 
the light brightness.

Color Temperature Adjustment
Tap the Color Temperature Button to adjust the color 
temperature.

Memory Function
Tap and hold the Power Button to turn off the lamp. It will 
remember the light brightness and temperature of last 
use when turned on again.

USB Port
Use the USB port to charge a smartphone, tablet, 
e-reader or another USB charging device.

Caution
· Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any 
  circumstance.
· Place on flat and secure surface.
· Do not use the lamp with frayed or damaged 
  electrical cords.
· Please keep all the components of the lamp dry 
  and clean.
· Clean with soft and dry cloth and do not use 
  solvents or cleaning solutions.
· Avoid any extreme heat sources or direct sunlight.
· Use the supplied AC power adapter only.
· Do not touch electrical parts with wet hands.
· Unplug the adapter when not in use.
· Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause 
  electrical shock or fire.

Was ist in der Verpackung
· 1 x TaoTronics Schreibtischlampe (TT-DL13)
· 1 x Netzteil
· 1 x Reinigungstuch
· 1 x Benutzerhandbuch
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Modell

Lichtquelle

Betriebsspannung

Stromverbrauch

Lumen

Farbtemperatur

Betriebstemperatur

Lebensdauer

Nettogewicht

TT-DL13

LED

DC 10V    1,2A

12W

510lm

3000-6500K

-10-40°C / 14-104°F

50,000 Stunden

912g / 33,51oz

Spezifikationen

Helligkeits Kontrolle
Tippen Sie auf oder gleiten Sie über den Schieberegler 
für die Helligkeit, um die Helligkeit einzustelle

Farbtemperatur
Drücken Sie auf die um die Farbtemperatur einzustellen.

Memoryfunktion
Halten Sie den An/Aus Knopf gedrückt, um die Lampe 
auszuschalten. Beim nächsten Anschalten wird die Lampe 
mit den zuletzt genutzten Einstellungen von Helligkeit 
und Lichtfarbe fortfahren.

USB-Anschluss
Verwenden Sie den USB-Anschluss um Smartphones, 
Tablet-PC’s, E-Reader oder andere USB-Geräte aufzulad-
en.

Sicherheitshinweise
· Reparieren, modifizieren oder demontieren Sie das 
  Gerät unter keinen Umständen.
· Nur auf falcherm, sicherem Untergrund verwenden.
· Wenn Kabel oder Netzteil beschädigt sind: Das 
  Gerät nicht verwenden.
· Gerät und Netzteil trocken ond sauber halten.
· Reinigung nue mit trockenem, weichem Tuch. Keine 
  Lösungsmittel oderPutzmittel verwenden.
· Nicht in der Nähe von hitzequellen oder im direkten 
  Sonnenlicht aufstellen.
· Benutzen Sie NUR das mitgelieferte Netzteiö, damit 
  die Lampe nicht beschädigt wird.
· Elektrische Geräte nicht mit feuchten Händen 
  anfassen oder mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung brigen.
· Ziehen Sie das Netzteiö aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie 
  die Lampe nicht benutzen.
· Überlasten Sie keine elektrischen Schaltkreise, da 
  dies Stromschläge verursachen kann.

Power On / Off
· Connect the lamp to a 
   wall outlet using the 
   included power adapter, 
   tap on the Power Button 
   to turn on the lamp.
· Press and hold the Power 
  Button for 2 seconds to 
  turn off the lamp.

Wie zu benutzen

Schalter An/Aus
· Schließen Sie die Lampe 
  mit dem mitgelieferten 
  Netzteil an eine Steckdose 
  an und tippen Sie auf die 
  Ein / Aus-Taste, um die 
  Lampe einzuschalten.
· Halten Sie den 
  Stromanschluss für 2 
  Sekunden 
  gedrückt, um die Lmapen 
  ein- und auszuschalten.

⑧

Contenu de l'emballage
· 1 x Lampe de bureau TaoTronics (Modele:TT-DLl 3)
· 1 x Adaptateur
· 1 x Chiffon de nettoyage
· 1 x Mode d’emploi
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Modèle

Source de lumiere

Tension 

Puissance 

Flux lumineux

Temperature de cauleur

Temperature de tonction

Duree de vie 

Poids net 

TT-DL13

LED

DC 10V    1.2A

12W

510lm

3000-6500K

-10-40°C / 14-104°F

50,000 Hours

912g / 33.51oz

Specifications

Réglage de la luminosité
Appuyez ou glissez sur le curseur Luminosité pour régler 
la luminosité.

Réglage de la température de couleur
Appuyez sur le bouton Température de couleur pour 
régler la température de couleur.

Fonction de Mémoire
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation pour
éteindre la lampe. Il se souviendra de la luminosité et de 
la température de la dernière utilisation lorsqu’il sera à 
nouveau allumé.

Port USB
Utilisez le port USB pour charger un smartphone, une 
tablette, un lecteur électronique ou un autre 
périphérique de charge USB.

Avertissement
· Ne réparez, démontez ou modifiez en aucune 
  circonstance.
· Placez-le sur une surface plane et sécurisée.
· N'utilisez pas la lampe avec des cordons électriques 
  effilochés ou endommagés.
· Veuillez garder tous les composants de la lampe 
  secs et propres.
· Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et sec et n'utilisez pas 
  de solvants ni de solutions de nettoyage.
· Évitez toute source de chaleur extrême ou la lumière 
  directe du soleil.
· Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur secteur fourni.
· Ne touchez pas les pièces électriques avec les 
  mains mouillées.
· Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque vous ne l'utilisez 
  pas.
· Ne jamais surcharger les circuits électriques car 
  cela pourrait provoquer un choc électrique ou un 
  incendie.

Comment utiliser

Marche / arrêt
· Branchez la lampe sur une 
  prise murale à l'aide de 
  l'adaptateur secteur fourni, 
  appuyez sur le bouton 
  d'alimentation pour 
  allumer la lampe.
· Appuyez sur le bouton 
  d'alimentation pendant 2 
  secondes pour éteindre 
  la lampe.

Model: TT-DL13
TaoTronics LED Desk Lamp

User Guide 



Lo que está en la caja
· 1 x TaoTronics Lámpara de Escritorio (TT-DL13)
· 1 x adaptador de corriente
· 1 x Paño de limpieza
· 1 x Manual de usuario
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Modelo

Fuente de Luz

Voltaje de Operación

Potencia 

Lúmenes

Temperatura de Color

Temperatura de Operación

Esperanza de Vida

Peso Neto

TT-DL13

LED

DC 10V    1.2A

12W

510lm

3000-6500K

-10-40°C / 14-104°F

50,000 Horas

912g / 33,51oz

Especificaciones

Control de Brillo
Toque o deslice el deslizador de Brillo de luz para ajustar 
el brillo de la luz.

Ajuste de Temperatura de Color
Toque el botón de temperatura de color para ajustar la 
temperatura de color.

Función de Memoria
Mantenga presionado el Botón de Encendido para
apagar la lámpara. Recordará el brillo y la temperatura de 
la luz del último uso cuando se vuelva a encender.

Puerto USB
Use el puerto USB para cargar un teléfono inteligente, 
tableta, lector electrónico u otro dispositivo de carga 
USB.

Precaución
· No repare, desmonte ni modifique la lámpara bajo 
  ninguna circunstancia.
· Coloque la lámpara sobre una superficie plana y 
  segura.
· No utilice la lámpara con cables eléctricos 
  deshilachados o dañados.
· Por favor mantenga todos los componentes de la 
  lámpara secos y limpios.
· Limpie con un paño suave y seco y no utilice 
  disolventes ni soluciones de limpieza.
· Evite cualquieras fuentes de calor extremas o la luz 
  solar directa.
· Utilice únicamente el adaptador de alimentación 
  CA suministrado.
· No toque las partes eléctricas con las manos 
  mojadas.
· Desenchufe el adaptador cuando no esté en uso.
· Nunca sobrecargue los circuitos eléctricos, ya que 
  puede provocar descargas eléctricas o incendios.

Cómo Utilizar

Encendido / Apagado
· Conecte la lámpara a un 
  tomacorriente de pared 
  usando el adaptador de 
  corriente incluido, toque el 
  botón de encendido para 
  encender la lámpara.
· Mantenga presionado el 
  botón de encendido 
  durante 2 segundos para 
  apagar la lámpara.

Contenuto della Confezione
· 1 x TaoTronics Lampada da Tavolo LED (TT-DL13)
· 1 x Adattatore di Corrente
· 1 x Panno di Pulizia
· 1 x Manuale d’Uso
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Modello

Sargente di Luce

Voltagio 

Potenza 

Lumens

Temperatura del Colore 

Temperatura in funzione

Durata di vita

Peso Netto

TT-DL13

LED

DC 10V     1.2A

12W

510lm

3000-6500K

-10-40°C / 14-104°F

50,000 Ore

912g 

Specifiche Tecniche

Controllo della Luminosità
Toccare o scorrere attraverso il Slider di luminosità della 
luce per regolare la luminosità della luce.

Temperatura del Colore
Toccare il Pulsante di Temperatura del Colore per 
regolare la temperatura del colore.

Funzione di memoria
Tocca e tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per
spegnere la lampada. Ricorderà la luminosità della luce e 
la temperatura della luce dell'ultimo utilizzo quando 
viene riacceso.

Porta USB
Utilizza la porta USB per caricare uno smartphone, tablet, 
e-Reader o qualsiasi altro dispositivo che supporta la 
ricarica USB.

Attenzione
· Non riparare, disassemblare o modificare in nessuna 
  circostanza il prodotto.
· Posizionare su superficie piane e sicure.
· Non utilizzare la lampada se si dovessero presentare 
  danni nei cavi elettrici.
· Mantenere tutti i componenti della lampada puliti e 
  asciutti.
· Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto , non 
  utilizzare solventi o soluzioni chimiche.
· Evitare di esporre alla luce del sole diretta o a fonti 
  di calore eccessivo.
· Utilizzare SOLO l'alimentatore di corrente AC fornito.
· Non toccare le componenti elettriche con le mani 
  bagnate.
· Staccare la presa di corrente quando la lampada 
  non è in uso.
· Non sovraccaricare i circuiti, ciò potrebbe causare 
  shock elettrici o fuoco.

Modalità d’Uso

Power On / Off
· Connettere la lampada 
  ad una presa a muro 
  utilizzando l'adattatore di 
  conrrente e toccare il 
  pulsante di accensione 
  per attivarla.
· Mantenere premuto il 
  pulsante di accensione 
  per 2 secondi per 
  spegnere la lampada.

セット内容
· 1 x TaoTronicsデスクライト(型番: TT-DL13)
· 1 x ACアダブター
· 1 x クリーニングクロス
· 1 x 取扱説明書
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型番
光源
動作電圧
電力
ルーメン
色温度
運転温度
使用寿命
重量

TT-DL13
LED
DC 10V    1.2A

12W
510 lm
3000-6500K
-10°C - 40°C
50,000時間
912g

製品仕様

明るさ調整
タップまたはスライドのどちらでも明るさの調整ができます。

色温度
ボタンをタップすると色温度が切り替わります。

メモリー機能
電源ボタンを長押しすると電源のオフが出来ます。
ランプは、電源を切った直前の明るさと色温度設定を記憶。
次回電源オン時にはその設定で再開します。

USB ポート
USBポートは、スマートフォン、タブレット、電子リーダー、また
は他のUSB充電機器を充電することができます。

注意
· 修理や分解はどんな場合でもしないようにしてください。
· 直射日光の当たる場所など極端に暑い場所では使わないよ
  うにしてください。
· 平らな安全な場所で使ってください。
· 必ず付属のACアダプターをお使いください。
· ダメージがあるケーブルなどを使わず安全な電源でお使い
  ください。
· 濡れた手で電源部分を使わないようにしましょう。
· ライトの清潔を乾燥を保つようにしてください。
· 使っていない時はプラグを抜きましょう。
· 柔らかい清潔な布で清掃してください。きつい洗剤などを使
  わないように。
· 負荷が強い電圧で使うのは感電や火災の原因になるのでお
  やめください。

使い方

電源オン/オフ
· コンセントにライトの電源アダ
  プターを差し込みます。
· タッチパネルで電源ボタンを
  タップすると電源がつきます。
  消す時はタッチパネルを2秒
  長押ししてください。

www.taotronics.com

FCC Compliance
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This 
device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

WEEE Compliance
Correct Disposal of This Product (Waste Electrical & Electronic 
Equipment)
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems)
This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates 
that the product and its electronic accessories should not be 
disposed of with other household waste at the end of their 
working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or 
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate 
these items from other types of waste and recycle them 
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources. Household users should contact either the retailer 
where they purchased this product, or their local government 
office, for details of where and how they can take these items for 
environmentally safe recycling. Business users should contact 
their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase 
contract. This product and its electronic accessories should not be 
mixed with other commercial wastes for disposal.

www.taotronics.com

Learn more about the EU Declaration of Conformity:
https://www.taotronics.com/pages/user-manual

E-mail: 
support@taotronics.com

Manufacturer: Shenzhen NearbyExpress Technology Development Co.,Ltd.
Address: Floor 7, Building E, Galaxy World Phase II, Shenzhen, China
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